Company’s database system must be sufficient for the decision making by the insurer, and

the insurer must always arrange for allocation and/or reinsurance prior to underwriting.

Insurance contract liabilities segregated by insurance types as follows:
 (Unit: Million Baht)

32. Non-life insurance company’s risks and risk
management policy

(Unit: Baht)

GROSS
PREMIUM
RESERVES

GROSS
PREMIUM
RESERVES

OUTWARD
PREMIUM
RESERVES

OUTWARD
PREMIUM
RESERVESNET NET

2023 2022

(Unit: Baht)

GROSS LOSS
RESERVES

OUTWARD LOSS
RESERVES

OUTWARD LOSS
RESERVES

OUTWARD LOSS
RESERVESNET NET

2023 2022

A
N

N
U

A
L

R
EP

O
R

T
20

23

K
R

U
N

G
TH

A
I

PA
N

IC
H

 I
N

SU
R

A
N

C
E

PC
L.

96

 The sensitivity test is the risk analysis of insurance contract liabilities that may be increased

or decreased as a result of change in assumptions used in calculation, which may impact

on both gross and net loss reserves. The risks may be caused by the frequency of loss,

value of loss and claims, or loss adjustment expenses that are not as expected.

 The impact on the best estimate of insurance liabilities of changes in key variables as at

31 December 2023 and 2022 are summarised below.

Loss ratio +10% 176 116 (116) (93)

 -10% (176) (116) 116 93

Loss development factor +1% 19 17 (17) (14)

 -1% (19) (17) 17 14

ULAE ratio +1% 9 9 (9) (7)

 -1% (9) (9) 9 7

Loss ratio +10% 284 122 (122) (98)

 -10% (283) (120) 120 96

Loss development factor +1% 32 13 (13) (10)

 -1% (32) (13) 13 10

ULAE ratio +1% 9 9 (9) (7)

 -1% (9) (9) 9 7

32.2 Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that the Company may suffer a financial loss as a result of a

counterparty’s inability to comply with the terms of a financial instrument. The Company is

exposed to credit risk primarily with respect to premium receivables, investment in debt

instruments, reinsurance assets and reinsurance receivables. The Company’s maximum

exposure to credit risk is limited to the book value less allowance for losses as presented in

the statement of financial position.

(Unit: Baht)

ASSUMPTION
CHANGE

INCREASE
(DECREASE) IN
GROSS CLAIM

LIABILITIES

INCREASE